## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28070/2011

UMA SHASHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAUNI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that steps are taken and delay in submitting the spare copies of application be condoned.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER